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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) names of Sanskrit Colleges/Research Institutes recognized as model institutes for providing financial aid by Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan, State-wise;

(b) the criteria followed for according recognition to said institutes for this purpose;

(c) the details of the proposals sent by various State Governments to the Union Government regarding development, promotion and spread of the Sanskrit education as also various schemes concerning the same along with the details of funds sought there under separately, State-wise;

(d) the details of funds provided by the Union Government to the State Governments against the above proposals along with the details of the remaining funds yet to be provided, state-wise; and

(e) the time by which the remaining funds are likely to be released?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M. A. A. FATMI):

(a) A State wise list of Colleges/Research institutes recognized by Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan, New Delhi as Adarsh Sanskrit Mahavidyalayas/ Shodh Sansthans under the scheme for Financial Assistance to Institutions is enclosed as statement.

(b) An Organisation registered as society under the Societies Act or as a Trust and having a Sanskrit Mahavidyalaya or Shodh Sansthan for at least seven years is eligible to apply under the said scheme being implemented by the Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan subject to fulfilling the conditions under the scheme.

(c) and (d) The proposals have been received from nine States viz. Madhya Pradesh, Orissa, Sikkim, Tripura, Gujarat, Rajasthan, Tamil Nadu, Chandigarh and Bihar for Development of Sanskrit (or a total value of Rs, 75.34 crores for the year 2004-05 Funds to the State Governments are released after scrutiny of proposals by the Grants in aid Committee in the Ministry as per the provisions of the Scheme.

(e) Funds sanctioned by the Grants in aid committee are released by 31st March, 2005.

Statement

List of institutions Recognized as Adarsh Sanskrit Mahavidyalaya/Shodh Sansthan

Himachal Pradesh

1. S.D. Adarsh Sanskrit College, Dohgi, (Bangana),Distt. Una, (Himachal Pradesh)

2. HimachaL Adarsh Sanskrit Mahavidyalaya,Jangla (Rohru), Distt. Simla, H.P.-171207

Haryana

3. Haryana Sanskrit Vidyapeeth, P.O. Bhagola (Palwal), Distt. Faridabad, Haryana-121 102.

4. Shri Diwan Krishan Kishore S.D. Adarsh Sanskrit College, Ambala Cantt.133 001 Haryana

Uttaranchal

5. Shri Bhagwan Das Adarsh Sanskrit Mahavidyalaya,P.O. Gurukul Kangri, Haridwar, Distt. Saharanpur,Uttaranchal.

Uttar Pradesh


6. Sri Ranglaxmi Adarsh Sanskrit Mahavidyalaya, Vrindavan, Uttar Pradesh - 281 121

7. Sri Ekarshanand Adarsh Sanskrit Mahavidyalaya Distt. Mainpuri - 205 001 (UP.)

8. Rani Padmavati Tara Yog Tantra Adarsh Sanskrit Mahavidyalaya, Indrapur (Shirpur), Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh

Bihar

9. Jagdish Narayan Brahamchari Ashram Sanskrit Mahavidyalaya Lagma, Via; Lohna Road, Rambhadrapur, Dt. Darbhanga, Bihar-
847 407

10. Rajkumari Ganesh Sharma Adarsh Sanskrit Vidya-peeth, Kolahanta Patori, Distt. Darbhanga,Bihar-846003.

11. Swami Prankuscharya Adarsh Sanskrit Maha-vidyalaya, Hulasganj, Gaya, Distt- Gaya, Bihar - 804407

12. Ramji Mehta Adarsh Sanskrit Mahavidyalaya, Malighar, Muzaffarpur, Bihar

Jharkhand

13.Laxmi Devi Saraf Adarsh Sanskrit Mahavidyalaya, Kali Rakha, Distt. Deoghar, Bihar-814112.

West Bengal

14. Shr; Sifa Ram Vaidic Mahavidyalaya, 7/2, P. W.D. Road,Calcutta - 700 035 (W.B.J

15. Thakur Gadadhar Adarsh Sanskrit Mahavidyalaya,Kalipur P.O., Armabagh, Distt. Hooghly, (W.B.)-712601.

16. Kaliachak Bikram Kishore Adarsh Sanskrit Mahavidyaiaya, Vill. Kaliachak, P.O. Haria, Distt. Midnapore, WestBengal

Maharashtra

17. Vaidika Samsodhana Mandala,Tilak Vidyapeeth, Gultekdi, Pune - 400 037 Maharashtra

18. Mumba Devi Sanskrit Mahavidyalaya, C/o Bhartiya Vidya Bhawan, K.M Munshi Marg, Bombay -400 007

Andhra Pradesh

19. Sanskrit Academy (Shodh Sansthan) Osmania University Hyderabad (A.P.)

Karnataka

20. Poornaprajna Samshodhana Mandiram,Kathiguppa Main Road, Bangalore - 560 028Karnataka

Tamil Nadu

21. Madras Sanskrit College & S.S.V. Patasala, 84, Roypeetha High Court,Mylapore, Madras - 600004

22. Ahobiia Maih Adarsh Sanskrit College,Maduranttakam, Distt. Kanchipuram, Tamil Nadu - 603 306

Kerala

23. Calicut Adarsh Sanskrit Vidyapeeth, P.O. Baiussery, Distt. Kozikode,Kerala-673 612
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